

Notice of Race

John Meehan Memorial

September 25, 2016

In Loving Memory of John Daniel Meehan Feb 3,1968- Sept 5, 2015. SAYC and the Sailing Community of North East Florida will be forever grateful for all that John gave to support our sport. Come offshore Sunday and bring John with you in your thoughts and heart. Race to win, sail hard, and have a laugh with your friends afterward, like John always did.

- Rules: The St. Augustine Yacht Club (SAYC) is the Organizing Authority for the John Meehan Memorial. The race shall be governed by *The Racing Rules of Sailing 2013-2016* (*RRS*), and the PHRF rules of the FCSA (<u>http://www.sailjax.com</u>).
- 2. Advertising: Advertising shall not be displayed

## 2. Eligibility and Entry:

- 2.1 The races are open to all PHRF sailboats. All boats should have a current PHRF rating issued by the First Coast Sailing Association. See <u>http://sailjax.com</u> for forms to apply.
- 2.2 Prior to racing each boat shall be registered and shall submit the proper fee. Boats may enter by registering on the SAYC website (<u>www.staugustineyachtclub.com</u>) or by mailing the entry form attached to the NOR to RCOS, St. Augustine Yacht Club, 442 Ocean Vista Ave., St. Augustine, Florida 32080.
- 2.3 Anticipated classes are Cruising Class, Non-Spin Class, and Spin Class
- 3. Fees: Entry fee per boat for is \$42.60 for non SAYC members and 31.95 for SAYC members. Entries placed on the SAYC website may make fee payment by PayPal. Otherwise Entry Fee checks made out to the St. Augustine Yacht Club should be sent to the St. Augustine Yacht Club, 442 Ocean Vista Ave., St. Augustine, Fl. 32080. SAYC members may also elect to charge the entry fee to their account.

## 4. Schedule:

10:00 Skippers Meeting SAYC Clubhouse, Registration is closed at the end of the meeting.

12:55 Anticipated warning signal for the first class

17:00 After Race Party and Awards

- 5. Sailing Instructions: The Sailing Instructions will be posted on the SAYC website www.staugustineyachtclub.com prior to September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2016
- **6. Venue:** The race will be held Offshore and a triangle buoy race will be the preferred course, if weather conditions dictate the race may be held inshore.
- 7. **Scoring:** The race will be scored according to PHRF time on distance handicap.
- 8. **Prizes:** Trophies will be awarded for first, second, and third in each class.
- **9.** Further Information: For further information, contact Dana Hunter, RCOS. sailbluesky@comcast.net, 904 501 3668